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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Granada               

      Males               

         0 2.420305 0.070486 2.414872 100000 241.4872 99775.534 79.348553 

         1 0.403201 0.375235 1.611179 99758.513 160.72887 398632.38 78.540463 

         5 0.110946 0.49152 0.554572 99597.784 55.234108 497848.49 74.664788 

         10 0.078092 0.437786 0.390374 99542.55 38.85878 497603.51 69.704854 

         15 0.198052 0.422918 0.989694 99503.691 98.478244 497234.31 64.731221 

         20 0.353662 0.569108 1.766962 99405.213 175.64518 496647.64 59.793254 

         25 0.458528 0.53371 2.290192 99229.568 227.25479 495618 54.894056 

         30 0.603737 0.539217 3.014493 99002.313 298.44182 494323.98 50.013937 

         35 0.728823 0.551893 3.638173 98703.871 359.1018 492714.77 45.157008 

         40 1.559116 0.580592 7.770174 98344.769 764.15599 490121.38 40.311821 

         45 2.440417 0.523732 12.131583 97580.613 1183.8073 485084.02 35.60477 

         50 4.691193 0.522212 23.196005 96396.806 2236.0208 476642.31 31.009858 

         55 6.05154 0.524035 29.828127 94160.785 2808.6399 464119.85 26.68424 

         60 10.139362 0.522279 49.498018 91352.145 4521.7501 445960.04 22.424094 

         65 14.637348 0.529294 70.749461 86830.395 6143.2036 419693.75 18.455854 

         70 24.951872 0.524253 117.7693 80687.191 9502.4737 380832.1 14.659518 

         75 44.086559 0.538429 200.07599 71184.718 14242.353 323054.31 11.266509 

         80 80.406627 0.510425 335.91631 56942.365 19127.869 237889.21 8.411118 

         85 119.69872 0.49007 458.54906 37814.496 17339.802 144862.05 6.374797 

         90 193.86864 0.446907 631.02656 20474.694 12920.076 66643.456 4.698369 

         95 255.61902 3.912072 1000 7554.6184 7554.6184 29554.211 3.912072 

      Females               

         0 2.158646 0.045662 2.154209 100000 215.42085 99794.416 84.834021 

         1 0.221813 0.334448 0.886728 99784.579 88.481788 398902.76 84.017067 

         5 0.154387 0.359417 0.771553 99696.097 76.920805 498234.12 80.090446 

         10 0.127791 0.589382 0.638789 99619.177 63.635647 497965.23 75.150901 

         15 0.042535 0.606575 0.212659 99555.541 21.171417 497736.06 70.197053 

         20 0.075604 0.440421 0.377939 99534.369 37.617874 497566.6 65.211339 

         25 0.099613 0.644709 0.497978 99496.752 49.547232 497395.74 60.235162 

         30 0.179528 0.351551 0.897116 99447.204 89.215661 496946.76 55.263567 

         35 0.637057 0.546033 3.180685 99357.989 316.02648 496072.62 50.311611 

         40 0.680508 0.526115 3.397061 99041.962 336.45155 494412.61 45.463435 

         45 1.125657 0.552592 5.614149 98705.511 554.14746 492287.9 40.609437 

         50 1.676274 0.537401 8.348999 98151.363 819.46563 488861.4 35.823112 

         55 3.718282 0.537955 18.43307 97331.898 1794.1256 482514.66 31.102095 

         60 3.539273 0.56912 17.562451 95537.772 1677.8774 474074.04 26.635656 

         65 6.394435 0.517455 31.486402 93859.895 2955.3104 462169.12 22.060937 

         70 10.745097 0.515107 52.361409 90904.584 4759.8921 442982.72 17.694026 

         75 23.49861 0.554562 111.64976 86144.692 9618.0342 409302.27 13.529393 

         80 47.953895 0.534675 215.70328 76526.658 16507.051 344227.54 9.881303 

         85 104.98076 0.509405 417.41351 60019.606 25052.995 238643.68 6.863683 

         90 178.67077 0.456718 601.44625 34966.612 21030.538 117705.53 4.956496 

         95 250.62025 3.990101 1000 13936.074 13936.074 55606.338 3.990101 

 


